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2009 Liberty League
Championships
St. Lawrence University
Canton, NY
October 10, 2009

Men’s 8km Team Summary

Place   Team            Points

    1   St. Lawrence       18 

    2   Rensselaer         56 

    3   Vassar             98 

    4   Clarkson          105 

    5   Union             135 

    6   Hobart            160 
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2009 Liberty League
Championships
St. Lawrence University
Canton, NY
October 10, 2009

Men’s 8km Individual Results
Course Record:                  24:53  Ted Turner (Geneseo)   2004 NCAA Atlantic Regional

Liberty League 8km Meet Record: 25:25  Matt Migonis (St. Lawrence)   2002 at St. Lawrence

Place  Pts   Time    Name                   Class  Team-Place          Mile   KM   Winner

    1    1   25:35   Dan Ramsey                JR  St. Lawrence-1      5:10  3:12    -:--

    2    2   25:54   Jeremy Mwenda             JR  St. Lawrence-2      5:13  3:14   +0:19

    3    3   26:24   Chas Mitchell             JR  Rensselaer-1        5:19  3:18   +0:49

    4    4   26:29   Jacob Malcomb             SR  St. Lawrence-3      5:20  3:19   +0:54

    5    5   26:34   Terrence Fox              SR  St. Lawrence-4      5:21  3:19   +0:59

    6    6   26:37   Geoff Millard             SR  St. Lawrence-5      5:22  3:20   +1:02

    7    7   26:44   Seth Jackson              SO  St. Lawrence-6      5:23  3:21   +1:09

    8    8   26:47   Bennet Flanagan           SR  Hobart-1            5:24  3:21   +1:12

    9    9   26:50   Alex Benway               SO  Clarkson-1          5:25  3:21   +1:15

   10   10   26:51   John Johnston             SO  St. Lawrence-7      5:25  3:21   +1:16

   11        26:58   Andrew Goodwin            SO  St. Lawrence-8      5:26  3:22   +1:23

   12        27:00   Sam Rakoc                 FR  St. Lawrence-9      5:27  3:23   +1:25

   13        27:02   Jeremy Beaudette          SR  St. Lawrence-10     5:27  3:23   +1:27

   14   11   27:11   Jeff Corelli              SO  Rensselaer-2        5:29  3:24   +1:36

   15   12   27:14   Jonathan Erickson         JR  Vassar-1            5:29  3:24   +1:39

   16        27:20   Brandon Kenny             JR  St. Lawrence-11     5:31  3:25   +1:45

   17   13   27:20   Tim Ryan                  JR  Rensselaer-3        5:31  3:25   +1:45

   18   14   27:30   Brian Debronsky           JR  Rensselaer-4        5:33  3:26   +1:55

   19   15   27:31   Brandon Kieft             SO  Rensselaer-5        5:33  3:26   +1:56

   20        27:31   Chris Funch               JR  St. Lawrence-12     5:33  3:26   +1:56

   21   16   27:32   Patrick Condon            FR  Rensselaer-6        5:33  3:27   +1:57

   22   17   27:34   Gabe Sturges              FR  Union-1             5:33  3:27   +1:59

   23        27:35   Alex Calderwood           SO  St. Lawrence-13     5:34  3:27   +2:00

   24   18   27:36   Zach Williams             SO  Vassar-2            5:34  3:27   +2:01

   25        27:38   Jimmy Mayers              JR  St. Lawrence-14     5:34  3:27   +2:03

   26   19   27:40   Roni Teich                FR  Vassar-3            5:35  3:28   +2:05

   27   20   27:41   Jeff Warren               FR  Rensselaer-7        5:35  3:28   +2:06

   28        27:42   Ian Schofield             JR  St. Lawrence-15     5:35  3:28   +2:07

   29        27:44   Josh LeBlanc              JR  St. Lawrence-16     5:35  3:28   +2:09

   30        27:55   Todd Lavigne              SR  St. Lawrence-17     5:38  3:29   +2:20

   31        28:05   Patrick Cavanaugh         FR  Rensselaer-8        5:40  3:31   +2:30

   32   21   28:07   Neal Campbell             SO  Clarkson-2          5:40  3:31   +2:32

   33        28:10   Jordan Garfinkle          SR  St. Lawrence-18     5:41  3:31   +2:35

   34   22   28:11   Andrew Nadeau             SR  Clarkson-3          5:41  3:31   +2:36

   35   23   28:12   Matt Gammariello          SO  Clarkson-4          5:41  3:32   +2:37

   36   24   28:13   Samuel Wagner             FR  Vassar-4            5:41  3:32   +2:38

   37        28:14   Alex Flores               FR  Rensselaer-9        5:42  3:32   +2:39

   38        28:15   Landen Elliott-Knaggs     FR  St. Lawrence-19     5:42  3:32   +2:40

   39   25   28:20   Daniel McBee              SR  Vassar-5            5:43  3:33   +2:45

   40   26   28:26   William Healy             SO  Vassar-6            5:44  3:33   +2:51
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   41        28:32   Joseph Frank              FR  Rensselaer-10       5:45  3:34   +2:57

   42   27   28:36   Max Jack                  SR  Union-2             5:46  3:35   +3:01

   43        28:48   Andrew Sargrad            SO  St. Lawrence-20     5:48  3:36   +3:13

   44   28   28:54   Ethan Loew                JR  Union-3             5:50  3:37   +3:19

   45   29   28:56   Daniel Liebowitz          SR  Vassar-7            5:50  3:37   +3:21

   46        28:58   Matthew Blair             SO  Vassar-8            5:50  3:37   +3:23

   47   30   28:59   Tim Sick                  SO  Clarkson-5          5:51  3:37   +3:24

   48   31   29:01   Brian Solinsky            FR  Union-4             5:51  3:38   +3:26

   49        29:02   Thomas Grosskurth         JR  Rensselaer-11       5:51  3:38   +3:27

   50   32   29:08   Zachary Patnode           SR  Union-5             5:52  3:39   +3:33

   51   33   29:18   Jeff Jones                SO  Clarkson-6          5:54  3:40   +3:43

   52        29:21   Tim Liponis               SO  St. Lawrence-21     5:55  3:40   +3:46

   53        29:22   Mike Nickerson            JR  Rensselaer-12       5:55  3:40   +3:47

   54        29:40   George Adams              SR  Vassar-9            5:59  3:43   +4:05

   55        29:43   Christopher Lloyd         FR  Vassar-10           5:59  3:43   +4:08

   56   34   29:46   Ian Schwartz              SO  Union-6             6:00  3:43   +4:11

   57   35   29:53   Conor Cullinane           FR  Clarkson-7          6:01  3:44   +4:18

   58        29:54   Chris Wiles               SO  St. Lawrence-22     6:02  3:44   +4:19

   59        29:58   Jerry D'Achille           JR  Clarkson-8          6:02  3:45   +4:23

   60   36   30:03   Thomas Harty              SR  Hobart-2            6:03  3:45   +4:28

   61   37   30:04   Blake Taylor              FR  Hobart-3            6:04  3:46   +4:29

   62        30:06   Dave Witman               SO  Clarkson-9          6:04  3:46   +4:31

   63        30:07   Patrick Whelan            FR  Rensselaer-13       6:04  3:46   +4:32

   64   38   30:11   Jesse Allen-Dicker        FR  Union-7             6:05  3:46   +4:36

   65        30:14   Daniel Basch              FR  Vassar-11           6:06  3:47   +4:39

   66        30:15   Russ Seidel               FR  Clarkson-10         6:06  3:47   +4:40

   67        30:28   Mark Perlman              FR  St. Lawrence-23     6:08  3:49   +4:53

   68   39   30:31   Stephen Manker            SO  Hobart-4            6:09  3:49   +4:56

   69   40   30:35   Evan Turner               JR  Hobart-5            6:10  3:49   +5:00

   70        30:39   Patrick Petty             JR  Union-8             6:11  3:50   +5:04

   71        30:43   Kevin Machia              SO  St. Lawrence-24     6:11  3:50   +5:08

   72        30:50   Zachary Russo             FR  Clarkson-11         6:13  3:51   +5:15

   73        30:51   Thomas Fagin              SR  Union-9             6:13  3:51   +5:16

   74   41   31:03   Ross Hicks                JR  Hobart-6            6:16  3:53   +5:28

   75        31:09   Benjamin Lawrence         JR  Union-10            6:17  3:54   +5:34

   76        31:13   Dustin Nuhfer             SO  Clarkson-12         6:18  3:54   +5:38

   77   42   31:24   Andrew Roxon              SO  Hobart-7            6:20  3:56   +5:49

   78        31:41   Shaun Viguerie            SO  Hobart-8            6:23  3:58   +6:06

   79        31:47   David Reuss               SO  Vassar-12           6:24  3:58   +6:12

   80        31:49   Dan Smith                 SO  Clarkson-13         6:25  3:59   +6:14

   81        31:50   Andy Groth                SR  Clarkson-14         6:25  3:59   +6:15

   82        32:07   Tyler Harris              FR  St. Lawrence-25     6:28  4:01   +6:32

   83        32:43   Greg Matthews             JR  Clarkson-15         6:36  4:05   +7:08

   84        32:51   Mike Moeller              FR  Clarkson-16         6:37  4:06   +7:16

   85        32:55   Matthew DiBetta           SR  Hobart-9            6:38  4:07   +7:20

   86        33:01   Sean Gorski               SR  Union-11            6:39  4:08   +7:26

   87        33:02   Lucas Roods               SO  Clarkson-17         6:39  4:08   +7:27

   88        33:09   Matt Dimasi               FR  Clarkson-18         6:41  4:09   +7:34

   89        33:11   Alexander Corless         FR  Hobart-10           6:41  4:09   +7:36

   90        33:12   Christa Covelski          SO  Clarkson-19         6:41  4:09   +7:37

   91        33:41   Jordan Janas              JR  Clarkson-20         6:47  4:13   +8:06

   92        33:48   Michael Herron            SO  Hobart-11           6:49  4:14   +8:13

   93        33:56   George Fontaine           SR  Union-12            6:50  4:15   +8:21

   94        35:33   Peter Schulte             SR  Union-13            7:10  4:27   +9:58
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2009 Liberty League
Championships
St. Lawrence University
Canton, NY
October 10, 2009

Men’s 8km Team Results
  1  St. Lawrence       18 Pts   1   2   4   5   6  (7) (10)  5 Avg: 26:14 5 Gap:+1:02
  2  Rensselaer         56 Pts   3  11  13  14  15 (16) (20)  5 Avg: 27:11 5 Gap:+1:07
  3  Vassar             98 Pts  12  18  19  24  25 (26) (29)  5 Avg: 27:49 5 Gap:+1:06
  4  Clarkson          105 Pts   9  21  22  23  30 (33) (35)  5 Avg: 28:04 5 Gap:+2:09
  5  Union             135 Pts  17  27  28  31  32 (34) (38)  5 Avg: 28:39 5 Gap:+1:34
  6  Hobart            160 Pts   8  36  37  39  40 (41) (42)  5 Avg: 29:36 5 Gap:+3:48

  1  St. Lawrence               18 Points          1    2    4    5    6    (7)   (10)
     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1
   1 Dan Ramsey                 JR      1    1 /   1   25:35  5:10  3:12   -:--   -:--
   2 Jeremy Mwenda              JR      2    2 /   3   25:54  5:13  3:14  +0:19  +0:19
   3 Jacob Malcomb              SR      4    4 /   7   26:29  5:20  3:19  +0:54  +0:54
   4 Terrence Fox               SR      5    5 /  12   26:34  5:21  3:19  +0:59  +0:59
   5 Geoff Millard              SR      6    6 /  18   26:37  5:22  3:20  +1:02  +1:02
   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 131:09    Average: 26:14  5:17  3:17  +0:39       
   6 Seth Jackson               SO      7    7 /  25   26:44  5:23  3:21  +1:09  +1:09
   7 John Johnston              SO     10   10 /  35   26:51  5:25  3:21  +1:16  +1:16
   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 184:44    Average: 26:23  5:19  3:18  +0:48       

  2  Rensselaer                 56 Points          3   11   13   14   15   (16)   (20)
     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1
   1 Chas Mitchell              JR      3    3 /   3   26:24  5:19  3:18  +0:49   -:--
   2 Jeff Corelli               SO     14   11 /  14   27:11  5:29  3:24  +1:36  +0:47
   3 Tim Ryan                   JR     17   13 /  27   27:20  5:31  3:25  +1:45  +0:56
   4 Brian Debronsky            JR     18   14 /  41   27:30  5:33  3:26  +1:55  +1:06
   5 Brandon Kieft              SO     19   15 /  56   27:31  5:33  3:26  +1:56  +1:07
   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 135:56    Average: 27:11  5:29  3:24  +1:36       
   6 Patrick Condon             FR     21   16 /  72   27:32  5:33  3:27  +1:57  +1:08
   7 Jeff Warren                FR     27   20 /  92   27:41  5:35  3:28  +2:06  +1:17
   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 191:09    Average: 27:18  5:30  3:25  +1:43       

  3  Vassar                     98 Points         12   18   19   24   25   (26)   (29)
     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1
   1 Jonathan Erickson          JR     15   12 /  12   27:14  5:29  3:24  +1:39   -:--
   2 Zach Williams              SO     24   18 /  30   27:36  5:34  3:27  +2:01  +0:22
   3 Roni Teich                 FR     26   19 /  49   27:40  5:35  3:28  +2:05  +0:26
   4 Samuel Wagner              FR     36   24 /  73   28:13  5:41  3:32  +2:38  +0:59
   5 Daniel McBee               SR     39   25 /  98   28:20  5:43  3:33  +2:45  +1:06
   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 139:03    Average: 27:49  5:36  3:29  +2:14       
   6 William Healy              SO     40   26 / 124   28:26  5:44  3:33  +2:51  +1:12
   7 Daniel Liebowitz           SR     45   29 / 153   28:56  5:50  3:37  +3:21  +1:42
   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 196:25    Average: 28:04  5:39  3:30  +2:29       
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  4  Clarkson                  105 Points          9   21   22   23   30   (33)   (35)
     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1
   1 Alex Benway                SO      9    9 /   9   26:50  5:25  3:21  +1:15   -:--
   2 Neal Campbell              SO     32   21 /  30   28:07  5:40  3:31  +2:32  +1:17
   3 Andrew Nadeau              SR     34   22 /  52   28:11  5:41  3:31  +2:36  +1:21
   4 Matt Gammariello           SO     35   23 /  75   28:12  5:41  3:32  +2:37  +1:22
   5 Tim Sick                   SO     47   30 / 105   28:59  5:51  3:37  +3:24  +2:09
   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 140:19    Average: 28:04  5:39  3:30  +2:29       
   6 Jeff Jones                 SO     51   33 / 138   29:18  5:54  3:40  +3:43  +2:28
   7 Conor Cullinane            FR     57   35 / 173   29:53  6:01  3:44  +4:18  +3:03
   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 199:30    Average: 28:30  5:45  3:34  +2:55       

  5  Union                     135 Points         17   27   28   31   32   (34)   (38)
     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1
   1 Gabe Sturges               FR     22   17 /  17   27:34  5:33  3:27  +1:59   -:--
   2 Max Jack                   SR     42   27 /  44   28:36  5:46  3:35  +3:01  +1:02
   3 Ethan Loew                 JR     44   28 /  72   28:54  5:50  3:37  +3:19  +1:20
   4 Brian Solinsky             FR     48   31 / 103   29:01  5:51  3:38  +3:26  +1:27
   5 Zachary Patnode            SR     50   32 / 135   29:08  5:52  3:39  +3:33  +1:34
   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 143:13    Average: 28:39  5:46  3:35  +3:04       
   6 Ian Schwartz               SO     56   34 / 169   29:46  6:00  3:43  +4:11  +2:12
   7 Jesse Allen-Dicker         FR     64   38 / 207   30:11  6:05  3:46  +4:36  +2:37
   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 203:10    Average: 29:01  5:51  3:38  +3:26       

  6  Hobart                    160 Points          8   36   37   39   40   (41)   (42)
     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1
   1 Bennet Flanagan            SR      8    8 /   8   26:47  5:24  3:21  +1:12   -:--
   2 Thomas Harty               SR     60   36 /  44   30:03  6:03  3:45  +4:28  +3:16
   3 Blake Taylor               FR     61   37 /  81   30:04  6:04  3:46  +4:29  +3:17
   4 Stephen Manker             SO     68   39 / 120   30:31  6:09  3:49  +4:56  +3:44
   5 Evan Turner                JR     69   40 / 160   30:35  6:10  3:49  +5:00  +3:48
   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 148:00    Average: 29:36  5:58  3:42  +4:01       
   6 Ross Hicks                 JR     74   41 / 201   31:03  6:16  3:53  +5:28  +4:16
   7 Andrew Roxon               SO     77   42 / 243   31:24  6:20  3:56  +5:49  +4:37
   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 210:27    Average: 30:04  6:04  3:45  +4:29       


